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RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Gover nment
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouver nementaux Canada
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Box 4600
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Bid Fax: (709) 772-4603

Travaux publics et

Canada

Revision to a Request for Supply
Arrangement - Révision a une demande
pour un arrangement en matiere
d'approvisionnement

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation
demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

PWGSC / TPSGC - Nfld. Region
Cabot Place, Phase I, 2nd Floor
Box 4600

St. John's, NF

Al1C 5T2

Canadd

Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
DFO - Commercia Diving Services

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
F6813-180049/A

Date
2019-04-09

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
F6813-180049

Amendment No. - N° modif.
003

File No. - N° de dossier
OLZ-8-41189 (010)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$0LZ-010-7271

Date of Original Request for Supply Arrangement

2019-03-21

Date de demande pour un arrangement en matiére d'app. originale

at-a 02:00 PM
on - le 2019-04-12

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin

Time Zone

Fuseau horaire
Newfoundland
Daylight Saving Time

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Connolly, Carolyn

Buyer 'N)D-ll—d de l'acheteur
0lz010

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(709) 690-3778 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(709) 772-4603

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité

This revision does not change the security requirements of the solicitation.
Cette révision ne change pas |es besoins en matiére de sécurité de l'invitation.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required

Accusé de réception requis

Yes - Oui

=

No - Non

e

Signature

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Date

(taper ou écrire en caractéeres d'imprimerie)

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre
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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 003
1.1 Amendment 003

Solicitation Amendment 003 is raised to address the following:

Question: For the pollution and environmental leakage - i.e. deployment/maintenance of containment
booms - what does the department specify for this line item? (Construction of containment boom,
capacity, and overall length needed, etc.?)
Answer: The requirement references sorbent boom. If inshore boom is required then it will be the
Crown’s boom. It is not the intent for companies to have their own inshore boom in stock.

Question: For underwater hull repair, do we include the cost of the welder to be onsite in the hourly rate

and daily rate or does that rate get included after the fact? How do we account for consumables like

welding rods and burning rods in the hourly rate? Or will that be evaluated in a call-out by call-out basis?
Answer: The hourly rate requested is the basic hourly rate for normal operations. When a Call-
Up is requested then the companies would detail specific requirements requested for that Call-
Up.

Question: | just wanted to confirm that if our prices do not change for each location can we just provide
the one pricing table? There also is no area to put in for travel pricing but I'm assuming that will take
place when the job is outside of our area?
Answer: Yes, you can provide one pricing table if prices do not change from one location to
another. Ensure that you check the locations that you are bidding on. Annex “F” details travel and
living costs. Reimbursement is at cost, without mark up.

Question: Is all relevant information requested in this table to be submitted with the tender, i.e.,
procedure manuals, emergency procedures, checklists, diver qualifications, etc.? This would amount to a
considerable amount of paperwork within the submittal.
Answer: Diver qualifications / certificates are to be supplied at a minimum. Manuals, procedures,
checklists etc. can be referenced / acknowledged but would have to be submitted before any
award of a Call Up.

Question: For the pricing table, are the RT & OT rates based on a single diver or the full team? Based on
the listed scopes of work many of the tasks would require different amount of crew to meet the
regulations and safety requirements. If it is for the full team please specify the number of persons to base
the price on.
Answer: Rates are based on a full team. It is not up to the Crown to determine minimum
numbers of personnel required. The regulations determine the numbers of persons required to
perform the required tasks.

*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED*
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